
June 29, 2016 

CINCINNATI POLICE DEPARTMENT 
NEIGHBORHOOD LIAISON CONTACT 

June 29, 2016 

  CINCINNATI DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES   
513-591-6000 

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICE - COMMUNITY RELATIONS UNIT 
513-352-3515 

310 Ezzard Charles Drive    Cincinnati, Ohio     45214 

NAME TITLE PHONE E-MAIL 

Lieutenant Stephen Saunders Community Relations Commander, 
Public Information Officer 352-3519 Stephen.saunders@cincinnati-oh.gov 

SMA Tiffaney Hardy Public Information Office Director 352-3515 Tiffaney.hardy@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Sergeant Jamel Smith Community Relations Supervisor 352-1485 Jamel.smith@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Louis Arnold Faith Based Community Liaison 352-1454 louis.arnold2@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Princess Davis Citizens on Patrol Program Coord 352-3533 Princess.davis@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Richard Longworth Immigrant Affairs Liaison 332-8549 Richard.longworth@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Angela Vance LGBT/Homeless/Prostitution Liaison 352-2989 Angela.vance@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Lisa Johnson Homeless/Prostitution/LGBT Liaison 235-7597 Lisa.johnson@cincinnati-oh.gov 

CENTRAL BUSINESS SECTION 
513-352-5420 

150 East Freedom Way    Cincinnati, Ohio     45202 

NEIGHBORHOODS:  Central Business District 
  Great American Ballpark 
  Paul Brown Stadium 

US Bank Arena  
National Underground Railroad Freedom Center 
Fountain Square 

FIRST SHIFT 
6 am - 4 pm 

SECOND SHIFT 
1 pm - 11 pm 

THIRD SHIFT 
9 pm - 7 am 

NAME NEIGHBORHOOD PHONE E-MAIL 
Sergeant Sal Tufano Neighborhood Liaison Sergeant 352-5444 Sal.tufano@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Tim Eppstein Central Business District Liaison 352-5420 Timothy.eppstein@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Johnny Harris Central Business District Liaison 352-5420 Johnny.harris@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Captain Michael Neville District Commander 352-5435 Michael.neville@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Sergeant Mark Hunley District Administrative Sergeant 352-5444 mark.hunley@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant Danita Pettis First Shift Supervisor 352-5432 danita.pettis@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Jennifer Jones First Shift Sergeant 352-5444 jennifer.jones@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Jarrod Cotton Second Shift Supervisor 352-5444 jarrod.cotton@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Christopher Taylor Second Shift Sergeant 352-5444 christopher.taylor@cincinnati-oh.gov 

(pending) Third Shift Supervisor 352-5423 (pending) 

Sergeant John Murray Third Shift Sergeant 352-5444 John.murray@cincinnati-oh.gov 
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DISTRICT 1 
513-352-3505 

310 Ezzard Charles Drive    Cincinnati, Ohio     45214 

NEIGHBORHOODS:  Downtown (Central Business) 
  Mt. Adams 

  Over The Rhine 

 Pendleton 
 Queensgate 
 West End 

FIRST SHIFT 
6 am - 4 pm 

SECOND SHIFT 
1 pm - 11 pm 

THIRD SHIFT 
9 pm - 7 am 

NAME NEIGHBORHOOD PHONE E-MAIL 
Sergeant Hank Ward Neighborhood Liaison Sergeant 352-4566 Hank.ward@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Jennifer Chilton Mount Adams 352-4566 jennifer.chilton@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Brendon Rock Over-The-Rhine North 352-4566 Brendon.rock@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer  Brendon Rock Over-The-Rhine South 352-4566 brendon.rock@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Jennifer Chilton Pendleton 352-4566 jennifer.chilton@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Jeff Ruberg Queensgate 352-4566 Jeff.ruberg@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Jeff Ruberg West End 352-4566 Jeff.ruberg@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Captain Lisa Davis District Commander 352-3505 Lisa.davis@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Jason Mummert District Administrative Sergeant 352-3505 jason.mummert@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant Chris Matzen First Shift Supervisor 352-3512 Christopher.matzen@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Ken Isham First Shift Sergeant 352-6470 Ken.isham@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant Pat Caton Second Shift Supervisor 352-1272 donna.hurst@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Daniel Carder Second Shift Sergeant 352-4572 Daniel.carder@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant John Rees Third Shift Supervisor 352-1270 John.rees@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Phillip Buccino Third Shift Sergeant 352-1208 Phillip.buccino@cincinnati-oh.gov 
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DISTRICT 2 
513-979-4400  

3295 Erie Avenue    Cincinnati, Ohio     45208 

NEIGHBORHOODS: California 
 Columbia/Tusculum 
 East End 
 East Walnut Hills 
   

 Evanston 
 Hyde Park 

 Kennedy Heights Linwood 
 Madisonville 
  

 Mt. Lookout 
 Mt. Washington  
 O’Bryonville 
 Oakley 
 Pleasant Ridge 

FIRST SHIFT: 
6:00 AM – 4:00 PM 

SECOND SHIFT: 
1:00 PM – 11:00 PM 

THIRD SHIFT: 
9:00 PM – 7:00 AM 

NAME NEIGHBORHOOD PHONE E-MAIL 

Sergeant Rodney Pompey Neighborhood Liaison Sergeant 979-4470 Rodney.pompey@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Al Brown Madisonville 979-4429 albert.brown@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Kevin Butler California 979-4480 kevin.butler@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Kevin Butler Columbia Tusculum 979-4480 kevin.butler@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Kevin Butler East End 979-4480 kevin.butler@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Perry Locke  East Walnut Hills 979-4400 perry.locke@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Perry Locke Evanston 979-4400 perry.locke@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Shawn Tarvin Hyde Park 979-4481 shawn.tarvin@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer George Engleman Kennedy Heights 979-4465 george.engleman@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Al Brown Linwood 979-4429 albert.brown@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Perry Locke O'Bryonville 979-4400 perry.locke@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Shawn Tarvin Oakley 979-4481 Shawn.tarvin@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Shawn Tarvin  Mount Lookout 979-4481 Shawn.tarvin@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Kevin Butler Mount Washington 979-4480 kevin.butler@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer George Engleman Pleasant Ridge 979-4465 george.engleman@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Captain Kimberly Williams District Commander 979-4400 Kimberly.williams@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Olivia Greer-Brown District Administrative Sergeant 979-4400 Olivia.greer-brown@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant Michael Fern First Shift Supervisor 979-4437 Michael.fern@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Eric Franz First Shift Sergeant 979-4418 eric.franz@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant Kevin York Second Shift Supervisor 979-4437 kevin.york@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Daniel Cavanaugh Second Shift Sergeant 979-4453 Daniel.cavandaugh@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant Tim Brown Third Shift Supervisor 979-4438 tim.brown@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Dan Proffitt Third Shift Sergeant 979-4447 Dan.proffitt@cincinnati-oh.gov 
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DISTRICT 3 
263-8300 

3201 Warsaw Avenue    Cincinnati, Ohio     45205 

NEIGHBORHOODS: East Price Hill 
   East Westwood 
   English Woods 
   Lower Price Hill 
   Millvale 
   North Fairmount  
   Riverside 

Sayler Park 
Sedamsville 
South Cumminsville 
South Fairmount 
West Price Hill 
Westwood 

FIRST SHIFT: 
6 am - 4 pm 

SECOND SHIFT: 
Noon – 10 pm 

THIRD SHIFT: 
9 pm - 7 am 

NAME NEIGHBORHOOD PHONE E-MAIL 

Sergeant Rose Chatman Neighborhood Liaison Sergeant 263-8366 Rose.chatman@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Jennifer Dawson Unit Administration / Information 263-8381 Jennifer.Dawson@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Melissa Emody East Price Hill 263-8384 Melissa.Emody@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Rich Minella East Westwood 263-8385 rich.minella@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Adrian Gibson English Woods 263-8345 Melissa.emody@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Adrian Gibson Fay Apartments 263-8345 Adrian.Gibson@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Anthony Johnson Lower Price Hill 263-8389 anthony.johnson@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Adrian Gibson Millvale 263-8345 Adrian.Gibson@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Adrian Gibson North Fairmount 263-8345 Adrian.Gibson@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Anthony Johnson Riverside 263-8389 anthony.johnson@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Anthony Johnson Sayler Park 263-8389 anthony.johnson@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Anthony Johnson Sedamsville 263-8389 anthony.johnson@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Adrian Gibson Cumminsville 263-8345 Adrian.Gibson@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Adrian Gibson South Fairmount 263-8345 Adrian.Gibson@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Rich Minella Westwood 263-8385 rich.minella@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Kevin Kroeger West Price Hill 263-8367 Kevin.kroger@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Captain Aaron Jones District Commander 263-8300 aaron.jones@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant  Kevin Hammann District Administrative Sergeant 263-8300 Kevin.hammann@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant Brian Norris First Shift Supervisor 263-8352 Brian.norris@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Steve Meyer First Shift Sergeant 263-8356 Stephen.meyer@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant Andrew Heyob Second Shift Supervisor 263-8352 Andrew.heyob@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Robert Eakin Second Shift Sergeant 263-8365 Robert.Eakin@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant Joe Williams Third Shift Supervisor 263-8352 joe.williams@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Lakisha Gross Third Shift Sergeant 263-8364 lakisha.gross@cincinnati-oh.gov 
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DISTRICT 4 
513-569-8600 

4150 Reading Road    Cincinnati, Ohio     45229 

NEIGHBORHOODS:  Avondale 
     Bond Hill 
     Carthage 
     Corryville 
     Hartwell 

  Mount Auburn 
  North Avondale 
  Paddock Hills 
  Roselawn 
  Walnut Hills 

FIRST SHIFT: 
6 am - 4 pm 

SECOND SHIFT: 
1 pm - Midnight 

THIRD SHIFT: 
9 pm - 7 am 

NAME NEIGHBORHOOD PHONE E-MAIL 

Sergeant Douglas Neack Neighborhood Liaison Sergeant 569-8655 Douglas.Neack@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer LaDon Laney Avondale 569-8649 ladon.laney@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Quiana Campbell Bond Hill 569-8649 quiana.campbell@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Jody Edwards Carthage 569-8649 jody.edwards@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Lori Hamann Corryville 569-8654 Lori.hamann@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Jody Edwards Hartwell 569-8649 jody.edwards@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Erica Brazile Mt. Auburn 569-8649 erica.brazile@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Lori Hamann N. Avondale 569-8649 Lori.hamann@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer LaDon Laney Paddock Hills 569-8649 ladon.laney@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Quiana Campbell Roselawn 569-8649 quiana.campbell@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Kandice Roper-Issa Walnut Hills 569-8654 Kandice.roper-issa@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Captain Martin Mack District Commander 569-8606 Martin.mack@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Jeffrey Battison District Administrative Sergeant 569-8606 Jeffrey.battison@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant Mark Briede First Shift Supervisor 569-8640 Mark.briede@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Frank Correll First Shift Sergeant 569-8635 Franklin.Correll@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant Jay Johnstone Second Shift Supervisor 569-8642 Jay.johnstone@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Michael Bepler Second Shift Sergeant 569-8637 michael.bepler@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant Chris Ruehmer Third Shift Supervisor 569-8641 Chris.ruehmer@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Samuel Igel Third Shift Sergeant 569-8646 Samuel.igel@cincinnati-oh.gov 
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DISTRICT 5 
569-8500 

1012 Ludlow Avenue    Cincinnati, Ohio    45223 

NEIGHBORHOODS:  Camp Washington 
    Clifton 
    College Hill 
    CUF 

  Mt. Airy 
  Northside 
  Spring Grove Village 
  Winton Hills  

FIRST SHIFT: 
6 am - 4 pm 

SECOND SHIFT: 
2 pm - Midnight 

THIRD SHIFT: 
9 pm - 7 am 

NAME NEIGHBORHOOD PHONE E-MAIL 

Sergeant Jason Voelkerding Neighborhood Liaison Sergeant 569-8506 jason.voelkerding@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer John Boyle Camp Washington 569-8593 john.boyle@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Nicholas Hageman Clifton/Clifton Heights 569-8527 Nicholas.hageman@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Jason Pechiney College Hill 569-8594 jason.pechiney@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Nicholas Hageman Fairview Heights 569-8527 Nicholas.hageman@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer John Boyle Findlater Gardens 569-8593 john.boyle@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Jason Pechiney Mount Airy 569-8594 jason.pechiney@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Melissa Cummins Northside 569-8595 Melissa.cummins@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Melissa Cummins Spring Grove Village 569-8595 Melissa.cummins@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer Nicholas Hageman University Heights 569-8527 Nicholas.hageman@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Police Officer John Boyle Winton Terrace 569-8593 john.boyle@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Captain Bridget Bardua District Commander 569-8500 Bridget.Bardua@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Darrin Graczyk District Administrative Sergeant 569-8500 darrin.graczyk@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant Gary Brown First Shift Supervisor 569-8514 Gary.brown@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Matthew Hassert First Shift Sergeant 569-8518 matt.hassert@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant Amanda Spellman Second Shift Supervisor 569-8516 amanda.spellman@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Don Brown Second Shift Sergeant 569-8589 don.brown@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Lieutenant William Nastold, Sr Third Shift Supervisor 569-8515 william.nastold@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Sergeant Robert Harold Third Shift Sergeant 569-8523 robert.harold@cincinnati-oh.gov 
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